

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.33984 OF 2025

Pravin Appasaheb Shinde

.. Petitioner

Versus

Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.

Respondent

-
• Ms. Gunjan Shah, Advocate for Petitioner.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 15, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 15.10.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Shah, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Ground of discrimination is alleged in the Petition for passing of the impugned order against Petitioner.
- 4.** Ms. Shah would submit that despite the involvement of several other Union Members, Petitioner has been specifically targetted and enquiry was initiated only against two out of eight members who were involved in the proposed hunger strike notice which was given to the Company.
- 5.** An arguable case is made out by Ms. Shah for issuance of notice. Hence issue notice to Respondent. Humdast permitted. In addition to Court's notice, Petitioner is directed to serve the

Respondent a copy of this order and copy of Petition forthwith and inform about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file appropriate affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof.

6. Respondent is directed to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the case of Petitioner on or before the next adjourned date.

7. Stand over to **18th November, 2025.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.16
14:44:04
+0530